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Dates Tournament Qualifying Host Site City, State Age / Index / Residency
2026 CGA CHAMPIONSHIPS

April 6-7 31st Tar Heel Cup Matches Invitation River Landing Wallace, NC Invitation Only
April 16-18 46th Carolinas Mid-Amateur 3/9 - 4/3 Broomsedge Rembert, SC 25+ / HI<9.9 / NC & SC
April 21-23 58th Carolinas Senior Four-Ball - Cliffs at Keowee Falls Salem, SC 55+ / HI<9.9 / NC & SC
April 30-May 4 75th Carolinas Four-Ball - Camden CC Camden, SC 13+ / HI<9.9 /NC & SC
May 5-7 40th North Carolina Senior Amateur 3/30 - 4/27 Cutter Creek Snow Hill, NC 55+ / HI<9.9 / NC only
May 9-10 21st Vicki Disantis Junior Girls' Stonebridge GC Monroe, NC <19 / HI<18.3 / NC & SC
May 15-17 11th Carolinian Amateur - Keith Hills GC Buies Creek, NC 16+ / HI<9.9 / open
June 1-3 100th Carolinas Women's Amateur - Grandfather Golf & CC Boone, NC 13+ / no limit / NC & SC
June 8-11 South Carolina Junior Boys' & Girls' Match Play - CC of Darlington Darlington, SC <19 / HI<18.4 / SC only
June 9-10 49th Carolinas Women's Four-Ball - Forest Oaks CC Greensboro, NC 13+ / no limit / NC & SC
June 15-16 22nd North Carolina Women's Senior Amateur - Statesville CC Statesville, NC 50+ / no limit / NC only
June 15-16 4th North Carolina Women's Super Senior Statesville CC Statesville, NC 65+ / no limit / NC only
June 15-17 77th North Carolina Women's Amateur - Statesville CC Statesville, NC 13+ / no limit / NC only
TBA 54th South Carolina Amateur Match Play TBA 13+ / HI<9.9 /SC only
June 17-20 66th North Carolina Amateur 5/15 - 6/9 Berumda Run CC Bermuda Run, NC 13+ / HI<9.9 / NC only
June 23-25 59th North Carolina Junior Boys' TBA Catawba CC Newton, NC 8-18 / HI<18.3 / NC only
TBA 18th Carolinas Super Senior (65+) - 65+ / HI<9.9 / NC & SC
TBA 9th Carolinas Super Senior (70+) - 70+ / HI<9.9 / NC & SC
TBA 29th North Carolina Junior Girls' - <19 / no limit / NC only
June 30-July 2 77th Carolinas Junior Boys' TBA Orangeburg CC Orangeburg, SC 8-18 / HI<18.3 / NC & SC
July 1-3 70th Carolinas Junior Girls' - Jamestown Park Jamestown, NC <19 / no limit / NC & SC
July 7-10 112th Carolinas Amateur 5/27 - 6/30 Governors Club Chapel Hill, NC <13 / HI<9.9 / NC & SC
TBA 69th Carolinas-Virginias Women's Team Matches Invitation Invitation Only
July 17 60th Carolinas Father-Son - Pinehurst Area Pinehurst Area, NC 8+ / member of CGA
July 17 29th Carolinas Parent-Child - Pinehurst Area Pinehurst Area, NC 8+ / member of CGA
July 20-21 29th North Carolina Junior Boys' 14 & Under - Holly Ridge Golf Links Archdale, NC <15 / no limit / NC only
July 20-21 18th Carolinas Junior Girls' 15 & Under - Holly Ridge Golf Links Archdale, NC <16 / no limit / NC & SC
July 22-23 8th North Carolina Super Senior Four-Ball (65+) - Greenville CC Greenville, NC 65+ / HI<9.9 / NC only
July 22-23 8th North Carolina Super Senior Four-Ball (70+) - Greenville CC Greenville, NC 70+ / HI<9.9 / NC only
TBA 25th Girls' Mid-Atlantic Challenge Matches Invitation Invitation Only
July 27-30 22nd Dogwood State Junior Girls' - <19 / no limit / NC only
July 27-30 22nd Dogwood State Junior Boys' TBA 8-18 / HI<18.3 / NC only
July 29-August 1 28th Carolinas Women's Match Play - 13+ / no limit / NC & SC
July 29-August 1 17th North Carolina Amateur Match Play 6/22 - 7/20 13+ / HI<9.9 / NC only
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TBA 44th Carolinas Junior Boys' Team Matches Invitation Invitation Only
August 3 20th Carolinas Pro-Junior - Providence CC Charlotte, NC 8-18 & pro / NC & SC
August 4-6 25th North Carolina Senior Four-Ball - Cowans Ford Stanley, NC 55+ / HI<9.9 / NC only
August TBA 21st Carolinas Mixed Team - 13+ / no limit / NC & SC
August 22-23 7th CGA Mimosa Hills Junior Boys' & Girls' - Mimosa Hills Golf & CC Morganton, NC <19 / no limit / NC & SC
TBA 14th Jimmy Anderson Girls' - 12-18 / no limit / NC & SC
September TBA 18th North Carolina Super Senior (65+) - 65+ / HI<9.9 / NC only
September TBA 9th North Carolina Super Senior (70+) - 70+ / HI<9.9 / NC only
September 8-9 29th Carolinas Women's Senior Amateur - Brier Creek CC Raleigh, NC 50+ / no limit / NC & SC
September 8-9 4th Carolinas Women's Mid-Amateur - Brier Creek CC Raleigh, NC 22+ / no limit / NC & SC
September 8-9 4th Carolinas Women's Super Senior - Brier Creek CC Raleigh, NC 65+ / no limit / NC & SC
September 12-13 13th Jimmy Creed Junior Boys' TBA Camden CC Camden, SC 12-18 / HI<15.0 / NC & SC
September 17-19 32nd North Carolina Mid-Amateur 8/10 - 9/10 North Ridge CC Raleigh, NC 25+ / HI<9.9 / NC only
September TBA 15th Carolinas Super Senior Four-Ball (65+) - 65+ / HI<9.9 / NC & SC
September TBA 9th Carolinas Super Senior Four-Ball (70+) - 70+ / HI<9.9 / NC & SC
October 6-8 65th Carolinas Senior Amateur 8/24 - 9/25 Waynesville Inn Waynesville, NC 55+ / HI<9.9 / NC & SC
October 9-11 31st North Carolina Four-Ball - Holly Ridge Golf Links Archdale, NC 13+ / HI<9.9 / NC only
October 16-17 80th Captain's Putter Team Matches Invitation Invitation Only
TBA 16th Jimmy Anderson Boys' TBA 12-18 / HI<15.0 / NC & SC
November TBA 10th Carolinas Women's Club Team - 13+ / same club / NC & SC
November TBA 60th Twin States Junior Girls' - <19 / no limit / NC & SC
November 9-10 16th Carolinas Net Amateur - Longleaf Golf Southern Pines, NC 18+ / no limit / NC & SC

CGA 2026 ONE-DAY TOURNAMENTS
CGA Ladies Play Days will be revelaed in December 2025

Tuesday, January 13 Senior Four-Ball Tradition Pawleys Island, SC
Tuesday, February 17 Senior Four-Ball Wachesaw East Pawleys Island, SC
Friday, February 27 Two-Day Tournament Mid Pines Southern Pines, NC
Sunday, January 18 Two-Day Tournament Pine Needles Southern Pines, NC
Monday, March 9 Senior Four-Ball Carolina Trace (Lakes) Sanford, NC
Monday, March 16 Senior Four-Ball Irish Creek Kannapolis, NC
Tuesday, March 24 Senior Four-Ball Mooresville Golf Club Mooresville, NC
Monday, March 30 One Day Individual Forest Oaks Greensboro, NC
Monday, March 30 One-Day Four-Ball Duke University GC Durham, NC
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Monday, March 30 Senior Four-Ball Pinewild CC (Holly) Pinehurst, NC
Tuesday, March 31 Senior Four-Ball Longleaf G&FC Southern Pines, NC
Monday, April 13 One-Day Individual The Neuse Clayton, NC
Monday, April 13 Two-Day Senior Four-Ball Rumbling Bald (Bald Mountain) Lake Lure, NC
Tuesday, April 14 Two-Day Senior Four-Ball Rumbling Bald (Apple Valley) Lake Lure, NC
Monday, April 27 One-Day Four-Ball Colonial CC Thomasville, NC
Tuesday, April 28 Senior Four-Ball Sequoyah National Cherokee, NC
Wednesday, April 29 One-Day Four Ball Lonnie Poole Raleigh, NC
Monday, May 18 One-Day Individual The Challenge Graham, NC
Monday, June 1 One-Day Individual Sapona CC Lexington, NC
Tuesday, June 2 One-Day Individual Southern Pines Southern Pines, NC
Monday, June 15 One-Day Individual Deercroft Wagram, NC
Monday, June 29 One Day Four-Ball Longleaf G&FC Southern Pines, NC
Monday, July 6 One-Day Four Ball Sequoyah National Cherokee, NC
Tuesday, July 7 One-Day Four Ball Springdale Canton, NC
Monday, July 13 One-Day Four Ball CC of Ashville Asheville, NC
Monday, July 27 One-Day Four Ball Sapona CC Lexington, NC
Monday, August 3 One-Day Individual Duke University GC Durham, NC
Monday, August 3 Senior Four-Ball Colonial CC Thomasville, NC
Tuesday, August 4 Senior Four-Ball Stoney Creek GC Whitsett, NC
Monday, August 17 One-Day Individual Springdale Canton, NC
Tuesday, August 18 One-Day Individual Wildwood Green Raleigh, NC
Monday, August 24 One-Day Individual Longleaf G&FC Southern Pines, NC
Wednesday, August 26 Senior Four-Ball River Landing (Landing) Wallace, NC
Thursday, August 27 Senior Four-Ball River Landing (River) Wallace, NC
Monday, August 31 One-Day Four Ball Lochmere GC Cary, NC
Saturday, September 12 Two-Day Tournament Rumbling Bald Luke Lure, NC
Sunday, September 13 Two-Day Tournament Rumbling Bald Luke Lure, NC
Monday, September 21 Senior Four-Ball Mimosa Hills G & CC Morganton, NC
Monday, September 28 Senior Four-Ball Pinewild CC (Magnolia) Pinehurst, NC
Monday, September 28 One-Day Four-Ball Statesville CC Statesville, NC
Monday, October 19 One-Day Four-Ball Pinewild CC (Holly) Pinehurst, NC
Monday, October 26 Senior Four-Ball Gaston CC Gastonia, NC
Monday, November 9 One-Day Four Ball Chapel Hill CC Chapel Hill, NC
Wednesday, December 9 Senior Four-Ball Series Champ (55/75) Mid Pines/Pine Needles Southern Pines, NC
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Thursday, December 10 Senior Four-Ball Series Champ (55/75) Mid Pines/Pine Needles Southern Pines, NC

CGA 2026 USGA QUALIFIERS

Wednesday, April 29 US Senior Open Local Qualifying Florence CC Florence, SC
Wednesday, April 29 US Senior Open Local Qualifying River Landing Wallace, NC
Monday, May 4 US Open Local Qualifying Secession GC Beaufort, SC
Wednesday, May 6 US Open Local Qualifying River Landing Wallace, NC
Monday, May 11 US Open Local Qualifying Duke Univsity GC Durham, NC
Tuesday, May 12 US Open Local Qualifying The Cardinal Greensboro, NC
Tuesday, May 19 US Senior Open Final Qualifying Treyburn CC Bahama, NC
Monday, June 8 US Open Final Qualifying Gaston CC Gastonia, NC
Monday, June 15 US Junior Amateur Qualifying CC of Salisbury Salisbury, NC
Tuesday, June 16 US Girls' Junior Amateur Qualifying CC of Salisbury Salisbury, NC
Monday, June 22 US Amateur Local Qualifying Mid Pines Southern Pines, NC
Monday, June 29 US Girls' Junior Amateur Qualifying Spring Valley CC Columbia, SC
Sunday, July 26 US Women's Mid-Amateur Qualifying Pinewild CC Pinehurst, NC
Monday, July 27 US Senior Amateur Qualifying Pinewild CC Pinehurst, NC
Wednesday, August 5 US Mid-Amateur Qualifying Solina GC West Columbia, SC
Monday, August 17 US Mid-Amateur Qualifying Benvenue CC Rocky Mount, NC

*Dates and Sites are Subject to Change


